—~SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

JP Morgan Chase Bank as Trustee

NO. 1215-2006 D

VS, Brenda L, Long

DATE OF SALE: June 27, 2007

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in

my bailiwick, 1 did on (date) June 27, 2007 and (time) 9:30 am , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where [ sold the same to Julie S. Bowman
for the price or sum of_$1+18,388.62 (One Hundred Eighteen Thousand Three Hmndred Doliars.
Julie S, Bowman Eighty Eight and 62/100) being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PHCE .vvoveneerenre e $ _114,000.00
Poundage ..........coociiiiiiiiiiii 2,280.00
Transfer Taxes ........coocveviiiiiiianians 2,108,62
Total Needed to Purchase ........ccoieoiiiiiiiiiirincciniacnenceenes $ 118,388.62
Amount Paid Down ... 12,000,00
Balance Needed to Purchase ..........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiniinnens 106,388. 62
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 370.00
Poundage .......... 2,280.00 $ _ 2,650.00
(o3 ] w2 S 1,495.24
paper......
Prilting. ..o e e -0-
R0 573 1 o 75.00
Columbia County Prothonotary ..o 10.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 42,50
Realty transfer taxes 1,054.31
State stamps 1,054.31
Tax Collector ( } 31.63
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office..............oooiiiii, 204,64
Y7L (o g 11 1= PP T P 110,00
Other: Web Posting 150.00
Lien Search Certificate 250.00
Notary 10 .30
TOTAL EXPENSES: § _ 0,937.99
Total Needed to Purchase $ 118,388,62
Less Expenses 6,937.99
Net to First Lien Holder 100,658.99
1,500.00

Plus Deposit

Total to First Lien Holder $ 102,158.99

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers Brerllda ? $9,291.64
Dby 1€, 07 7/«/%3%{ oA Sheriff
7 T b




- SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet
JP Morgan Chase Bank as Trustee Brenda L. Long

NO. 1215-2006 D

VS.
DATE OF SALE: June 27, 2007

THEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in

my bailiwick, 1 did on (date) June 27, 2007 and (time) 9:30 am , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to Julie S. Bowman
for the price or sum of 5118,388.62 (One Hmndred Eighteen Thousand Three Hundred Dollars.
Julie S. Bowman E:Lghty Eight and 62/100) being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PHCE .o, g _114,000,00.
Poundage ..........coccvvvvviivnireiniereeans 2,280,00
Transfer Taxes .....covevverriinererrinirssrnns 2,108.62
Total Needed to Purchase . ... $ 118,388.62
Amount Paid Down ..o e 12,000.00
Balance Needed 10 Purchase ........ccovivviniiiiiiiriiririririsariesnes 106,388.62
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 370.00
Poundage .......... 2,280,00 $ _2,650.00
N L) 1o S R PP 1,495.24
PN . .o e —0-
00 ) 1o 1 e ) o P PP 75.00
Columbia County Prothonotary ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaicaens 10.00 .
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 42.50
Realty transfer taxes 1,054.31
State stamps 1,054,31
Tax Collector { ) 31.63
Columbia County Tax Assessment OFFice. ... ....coooriiarisiiiiiiraeen 20464
State Treasurer ...................icciiiiii... e e 110.00
Other- Web Posting 150.00
Lien Search Certificate 250,00
Notary 10.00
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ .. 6,937.99
Total Needed to Purchase g 118,388.62
Less Expenses 6,937.99
Net to First Lien Holder 100,658.99
1,500,00

Plus Deposit

Total to First Lien Holder $ 102,158.99

Brenida

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers W $9,291.64
Suly 14, 007 7}:\‘%%/// N Sheriff
.’- ¥ R | =




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

L Y ; !

) f k) *.fxm ol F;fr.'...' Vs, {04 Sty 7 L G-
NO. S 707~ ED NO. iai{) % JD DATE/TIME OF SALE Yoiw FF D70
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. g | e l0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 5./ 90

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) 515.00

MILEAGE $ /0,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES S § a0
NOTARY S )
TOTAL ¥¥ksekskksonioriorioknkokior ¢ 380,00
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 17T 2y
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00

TOTAL %% %ok sk s s shopkskokiese k. G \:’?c}(:)f Lt

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § <7

TOTAL 3k oK o ok e o ok R ko kol kR R ok sk ok kR ok sk $ e [

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ S/, 5
SCHOOL DIST. 20 s TR
DELINQUENT 20 S Y4 o

T2
TOTAL o4 s o ook ke o ok ok ke o ok ok o ok ook ok R oK S .(—é\/

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $
WATER 20§
TOTAL EEE RS EEES S $ — e
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $_//000
MISC. $ )
$

TOTAL sk e s s s e sk sk o sKoote e o ok e e ok sfe e e ok $ = O

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § DA S



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

--’j"ﬁ?‘) ﬁ"'-;d Py ":‘: ;'}‘-"r'-—'{' o v VS /\ LA Z/II}" ,_.__.(';’T
€7, .’.‘:_‘ - — . /'_

DATE/TIME OF SALE: ~3ifsg. -+ {700

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s [ 000,50
AAS000

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID

&

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIRMKT ~ §__ A05,6-

MISC. COSTS % 5. 00
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCIIASE s / / o ARELE D
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS: 41 S+ 4} ’L, o L,f ;(:_;? L ! S ]
NAMES(S) ON DEED: it ,.":E;’:é-‘_ e |
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): ,% Ao J‘\ LTI i
TOTAL DUE: s N7 oo
LESS DEPOSIT: $ ,’J/ 8 N5y
DOWN PAYMENT: g

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS § /N el




RECORD OWNER AND

LIEN CERTIFICATE

Commonwealth Land Title Insurance Company
Premier Real Estate Settlement Services, Inc.

Elwood R. Harding, Jr., Agent

No. 2007- 015



ATTACHED TO AND FORMING A PART OF RECORD OWNER AND LIEN

CERTIFICATE NO. 2007 — 015

ThErkkd kb kT r kR k ke kI R R LT AR I A TR E TR R I ERAE R R IR RERT AT d ARk hid

Subject to the encumbrance and claims as follows:;

TAXES: Account No 26-06-05-08 and 26-06-05-03 Collected By Sheriff
20.699 Assessment

Lienable Water and Sewer Rents and/or charges by Municipalities — None

Mechanics and Municipal Claims — Nane

Mortgage: 1) Brenda L. Long to MERS
Dated: 3-2-2004
$89,000.00

Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure filed on Sept. 1, 2006, to# 1215 MF -CV- 2006

Reinstated on 3-1-2007 Order of Court authorizing service by certified mail, regular mail and posting of
property,

Verification of certified Mail and regular mail sent on March 8, 2007. Sheriff posted property on March 5,
2007

Judgment in Mortgage Foreclosure filed April 10, 2007

Writ of Execution # 59 ED- 2007 filed April 10, 2007 served by certified mail and regular mail as
per court order sent on May 3, 2007

Also served by Sheriff on April 19, 2007

Judgment in Mortgage Foreclosure on another property filed by Deutsche Bank. Deutsche Bank
was sent notice by certified mail- returned undeliverable.

Bankruptcies: None of record in Columbia County

Exceptions: 2 tracts are considered as one parcel and may not be conveyed separately
without further approval of Columbia County Planning Commission.

NOTE: The status or validity of fitle to the subject premises may be affected by matters
disclosed by survey, rights of parties in possession and other items not found of record and not
certified hereon. Therefore, the Applicant is cautioned against using this Certificate as a basis for
consummating a real estate transaction, until this Certificate is converted into a Title Binder or
Commitment at which time additional exceptions and settlement requirements will be added.

Settlement or removal of items and exceptions will not be made on this Certificate. This
Certificate may be converted into a report for title insurance at any time. If the conversion is
made within six months from the date hereof, credit will be allowed against the fee previously
paid.



COMMONWEALTH LAND TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

Record Owner and Lien Certificate

Order No. 2007 — 015 Effective Date: June 27, 2007

Based upon the examination of evidence in the appropriate public records,
Company certifies that the premises endorsed hereon are subject to the liens,
encumbrances and exceptions to title hereinafter set forth. This Certificate does
not constitute title insurance; liability hereunder is assumed by the Company
solely in its capacity as a abstractor for its negligence, mistakes or omissions in a
sum not exceeding Two Thousand Dollars unless otherwise endorsed hereon.

Legal Description — See attached Exhibit A

Record Owner: Brenda L. Long
Title to the said premises is vested in Brenda L. Long
By deeds from
1) P. Jeffrey McConnell and Jean L. McConnell, dated May 7, 2002 recorded
in Columbia County as Instrument No. 200205764 and
2) Paul Jeffrey McConnell and Paul Jeffrey McConnell and Jean Louise
McConnell dated March 7, 2003 recorded in Columbia County as
Instrument No. 200302674.



EXHIBIT A

PARCEL NO. 1:

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN pieces, parcels or tracts of land situate in Mount

Pleasant Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

TRACT NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a railroad spike in the centerline of Township Route #497, in line
of land now or formerly of William R. Yost and Kathleen Yost, his wife; thence by
said Yost land, south 00 degrees 50 minutes 07 seconds west, 425.74 feet to an
iron pin in line of land now or formerly of Eliis Turner and Minnie Turner, his wife;
thence by said Turner land, south 88 degrees 47 minutes 26 seconds west,
260.9 feet to an iron pin; thence by the same, and land now or formerly of S.
Margaret Wommer, et vir, north 06 degrees 47 minutes 26 seconds east, 445
feet to a railroad spike in the centerline of Township Route 497; thence along the
center line of said Township Route 497, south 87 degrees 09 minutes east,
214.71 feet to a raiiroad spike in the center line of said Township Route 497, and
in line of land now or formerly of the said William R. Yost, etux, the place of
beginning. Containing 2.368 acres.

This description was drawn in accordance with a survey and draft prepared by
Orangeville Surveying Consultants, May, 1972.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREFROM, THE TRACT OF LAND which
Shirley J. Dippel and Christopher Dippel, her husband, and Laverne R. Dippel, by
their deed dated the 25" day of July 1973, and recorded in Deed Book 262, page
1131, in the Columbia County Recorder’s office, granted and conveyed unto
Robert J. Dippel and Delores M. Dippel, his wife,.

TRACT NO. 2.

BEGINNING at a railroad spike in the center line of T. R. 497, in line of land now
or formerly of Charlotte S. Merchlinski; thence by said Merchlinski land, south G0
degrees 50 minutes 7 seconds west, 100 feet to a stake in line of land now or
formerly of Shirley J. Dippel and Laverne R. Dippel; thence by said Dippel land,
south 87 degrees 09 minutes east, 60 feet to a stake; thence by the same north,
00 degrees 50 minutes 07 seconds east, 100 feet to a point in the centerline of
said T.R. 497; thence along the center line of said T. R. 497, north 87 degrees 09
minutes west 60 feet to a railroad spike in line of land now or formerly of the said
Charlotte S. Merchlinski, the point or place of beginning.

PARCEL NO. 2:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Mount Pleasant



Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit;

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 497 (Fox Hollow Road);
thence along the center line of said Township Route 497, north 82 degrees 23
minutes 53 seconds east, a distance of 29.59 to a point; thence along same, the
following three courses and distances: North 85 degrees 07 minutes 15 seconds
east, a distance of 68.33 feet to a point; north 87 degrees 30 minutes 15 seconds
east, a distance of 46.65 feet to a point; south 87 degrees 30 minutes 29
seconds east, a distance of 62.15 feet to a point; thence passing through
Township Route 497 and along line of lands now or formerly of Grantees herein,
south 06 degrees 50 minutes 06 seconds west, a distance of 216.45 feet to an
existing iron pin; thence along lands now or formerly of Jon E. and Shirley A.
Turner, south 85 degrees 58 minutes 52 seconds west, a distance of 213.64 feet
to an existing iron pin; thence along same north 08 degrees 26 minutes 16
seconds east, a distance of 223.25 feet to a point in the center line of Township
Route 497 (Fox Hollow Road), the point and place of beginning. Containing
1.057 acres.

This description was prepared from survey draft of Orangeville Surveying
Consultants dated February 17, 2002, approved by the Columbia County
Planning Commission on May 20, 2002, and recorded in Columbia County Map
Book 8, page 194, on June 6, 2002.

In accordance with the Columbia County Subdivision approval property shall be
considered as one with the property conveyed as Tract No. 1 herein.

PARCEL NO. 1 AND PARCEL NO. 2.

BEING the same premises which Brenda L. Long, by Timothy Chamberlain,
Sheriff of Columbia County by deed recorded contemporaneously herewith,
granted and conveyed to Julie 5. Bowman, the Mortgagor herein.



RECORD OWNER AND

LIEN CERTIFICATE

Commonwealth Land Title Insurance Company
Premier Real Estate Settlement Services, Inc.

Elwood R. Harding, Jr., Agent

No. 2007- 015



ATTACHED TO AND FORMING A PART OF RECORD OWNER AND LIEN

CERTIFICATE NO. 2007 - 015
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Subject to the encumbrance and claims as foltows:

TAXES: Account No 26-06-05-08 and 26-06-05-03 Collected By Sheriff
29,699 Assessmemnt

Lienable Water and Sewer Rents and/or charges by Municipalities — None

Mechanics and Municipal Claims — None

Mortgage: 1) Brenda L. Long to MERS
Dated: 3-6-2004
$89,000.00

Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure filed on Sept. 1, 2008, to # 1215 MF -CV- 2006

Reinstated on 3-1-2007 Crder of Court authorizing service by certified mail, regular mail and posting of
property.

Verification of certified Mail and regular mait sent on March 6, 2007. Sheriff posted property on March 5,
2007

Judgment in Mortgage Foreclosure filed April 1Q, 2007

Writ of Execution # 59 ED- 2007 filed April 10, 2007 served by certified mail and regular mail as
per court order sent on May 3, 2007

Also served by Sheriff on April 19, 2007

Judgment in Mortgage Foreclosure on another property filed by Deutsche Bank. Deutsche Barnk
was sent notice by certified mail- returned undeliverable.

Bankruptcies: None of record in Columbia County

Exceptions: 2 tracts are considered as one parcel and may not be conveyed separately
without further approval of Columbia County Planning Commission.

NOTE: The status or validity of tit}e to the subject premises may be affected by matters
disctosed by survey, rights of parties in possession and other items not found of record and not
certified hereon. Therefore, the Applicant is cautioned against using this Certificate as a basis for
consummating a real estate transaction, until this Certificate is converted into a Title Binder or
Commitment at which time additional exceptions and settlement requirements will be added.

Settiement or removal of items and exceptions will not be made on this Certificate. This
Certificate may be converied into a repor for title insurance at any time. If the conversion is
made within six months from the date hereof, credit will be allowed against the fee previously
paid.



COMMONWEALTH LAND TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
Record Owner and Lien Certificate

Order No. 2007 — 015 Effective Date: June 27, 2007

Based upon the examination of evidence in the appropriate public records,
Company certifies that the premises endorsed hereon are subject to the liens,
encumbrances and excepfions to title hereinafter set forth, This Certificate does
not constitute title insurance; liability hereunder is assumed by the Company
solely in its capacity as a abstractor for its negligence, mistakes or omissions in a
sum not exceeding Two Thousand Dollars unless otherwise endorsed hereon.

Legal Description — See attached Exhibit A

Record Owner. Brenda L. Long
Title to the said premises is vested in Brenda L. Long
By deeds from
1) P. Jeffrey McConnell and Jean L. McConnell, dated May 7, 2002 recorded
in Columbia County as Instrument No. 200205764 and
2) Paul Jeffrey McConneil and Paul Jeffrey McConnell and Jean Louise
McConnell dated March 7, 2003 recorded in Columbia County as
Instrument No. 200302674.
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ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or tracts of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and descri as follows, to wit;
TRACT NO. 1: BEGINNING at a railroad spike in the centerline of Township Routé No. 497, in line of land
now or formerly of William R. Yost and Kathleen Yost, his wife; thence by said Yost land, South 00 degrees 50
minutes 07 seconds West, 425.74 feet to an iron pin in line of land now or formerly of Ellis Turner and Minnie
Turner, his wife; thence by said Turner land South 88 degrees 47 minutes 26 seconds West, 280.9 fect to ap iron
pin; thence by the same and land now or formerly S. Margaret Wommer, et vir, North 06 degrees 47 minutes 26
seconds East, 445 fect to a railroad spike in the centerline of Township Route 497; thence atong the centerline of
said Township Route 497, South 87 degrees 09 minutes East, 214.71 feet to a railroad spike in the centerline of
said Township Reate 497, and in line of land now or formerly of the said William R. Yost, et ux, the place of
beginning,.
CONTAINING 2,388 acres,
This description was drawn in accordance with a survey and draft prepared by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants, May 1972
EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREFROM the tract or land which Shirley J. Dippel and Christopher
Dippel, her husband, and Laverne R. Dippel, by their deed dated the 25" day of July 1973, and recorded in Deed
Book 262 page 1131, in the Columbia County Recorder’s Office, granted and conveyed unto Robert J. Dippel
and Delores M. Dippel, his wife.
TRACT NO. 2; BEGINNING at a railroad spike in the centerline of Township Route 497 in line of land now or
formerly of Charlotte S. Merchlinski; thence by said Mcrchlinski land South 00 degrees 50 minutes 07 seconds
West, 100 feet to a stake in line of land now or formerly of Shirley J. Dippel and Laverne R. Dippel; thence by
said Dippel land, South 87 degrees 09 minutes East, 80 feet to a stake; thence by the same North 00 degrees 50
minutes 07 seconds East, 100 feet to a point in the centerline of said Township Route 497; thence along the
centerline of said Township Route 497, North 87 degrees 09 minutes West, 60 feet to a railroad spike in line of
land now or formerly of the said Charlotte S. Merchlinski, the point or place of Beginning.
BEING THE SAME PREMISES which P. Jeffrey McConnell and Jean L. McConnell, husband and wife, by
Deed dated May 7, 2002 and recorded May 13, 2002 in the Qffice of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbiza
County, Pennsylvania, in instrument No. 200205764, granted and conveyed unto Brenda L. Long,
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 497 (Fox Hollow Road}; thence along the centerline of
Township Route 497, North 82 degrees 23 minutes 53 seconds East, a distance of 29.59 to a point; thence along
the same, the following three courses and distances; Norih 85 degrees 07 minutes 135 seconds East, a distance of
68.33 feet to a point, North 87 degrees 30 minuies 15 seconds East, a distance of 46.65 feet to a point; South 87
degrees 30 minutes 29 seconds East, a distaunce of 62.15 feet to a peint: thence passing through Township Route
497 and along line of lands now or formerly of Grantees herein, South 06 degrees 50 minutes 06 seconds West, a
distance of 218,45 feet to an existing iron pin; thence along lands now or formerly of Jon E. and Shirley A.
Turmer, South 85 degrees 58 minutes 52 seconds West, a distance of 213.64 feet to an existing iren pin; thence
along same North 08 degrees 26 minntes 16 seconds East, a distance 0 223.25 feet to a point in the centerline of
Township Rounte 497 (Fox Hollow Road), the point and place of beginning.
CONTAINING 1.057 acres.
This description was prepared from survey draft of Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated February 17, 2002,
approved by the Columbia County Planning Commission on May 20, 2002, and recerded in Columbia County
Map Book 8, Page 194, on June 6, 2002,
In accordance with the Celumbia County Subdivision approval property shall be considered as one with the
adjoining property of to Grantec herein conveyed by Grantors herein by Deed dated as appears of record as
Columbia County Instrument No. 200205764

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Paul Jeffrey McConnell and Jean Louise McConnell, husband and wife,
by Deed dated March 7, 2003 and recorded March 11, 2003 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, in [nstrument No. 200302674, granted and coenveyed unto Brenda L. Long.

Parcel No.: 26.6-005-03
BEING KNOWN AS: 83 FOX HOLLOW ROAD (MOUNT PLEASANT TOWNSHIP) BLOOMSBURG, PA

17815

PROPERTY ID NQO.: 26-06-005-03 & 26-06-005-03

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN BRENDA L. LONG BY DEED FROM P. JEFFREY
MCCONNEL AND JEAN L. MCCONNELL, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 5/7/02 RECORDED 5/13/02

INSTRUMENT NQ.: 200205764



ﬁwmg_mx REAL ESTATE COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS BRANCH

SETTLEMENT SERVICES, INC. BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

ESCROW ACCOUNT .
38 WEST THIRD STREET 60-1476/313

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 712312007
PAY
I THE ) ] ﬁ
i{DER OF Columbia County Sheriff **106,388.62
One Hundred Six Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Eight and 62/1 Q0= MRk kn e wwemonocnser DOLLARS
¥
MEMO’ ( J AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE 5

Bowman !

ED Security teatures, Details on bagk,

*OcBEOS?I* 1203434k P65t 350L595 180 41



PHONE
(570} $89-5622

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 330
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX: (570) 389-5625

24 HOUR PHONE
(3700 784-6300

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

-

TO: 1 3 . FROM: /
oofher "
COMPANY: DATE:
- -
I~ 2307

aX NUMBER:

TOTAL NCOL OF PAGES TNOLUDHNG COVER: /

PHONE NUMBER: |

SENDHER'S REFERENCE NUMBER:

RE:

Y¥OUR REFEREMCE WNUMBLR:

O urGENT O foR REVIDW O PLEASE COMMENT [J pL.LEASE REPLY

] #1.EASE RECYCLE

NOTES/COMMENTS:

ATTACHED ARE DOCUMENTS FROM THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFEFS
OFFICE. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THESE DOCUMENTS,
PLEASE CALL 570.389.5622. THANK YOU.




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

2 ot T =2
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300

FAX: (5700 389-5625

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TO: ; : A FROM: ' : } .} .
Aty (eien " I Cherliali
COMPANY: DATE:
Sty )7, ey

I'axX NUMBLR: TOIAL NO. O.P{".f\G B8 INCLUDING COVER:

>

PHONE NUMBER: SENDER’S REFEREMCE NUMBLER:
RT: . YOUR REFERENCE NUMHBER:
Oursent O ror REVIEW O preast cOMMENT [ PLEASE REPLY O PLEASE RECYCLE

NOTES/COMMENTS:

ATTACHTD ARE DOCUMENTS FROM THE COILUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFEFS
OFFICE. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THESE DOCUMLENTS,
PLEASE CALL 570.389.5622. THANK YOU.
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December 2006 PHFA Farm3

PHFA ADDENDUM D: AFFIDAVIT OF SELLER

To be completed by seller(s) at or before clasing umless (1) 2 now home is being constructed on the borrawer™s lot, (2) the
borrower iz purchasing property under an eligible installment sales agreement, or (3) the seller is HUD. Thizs affidavit s
made for the purpose of sarisfying the requirements set forth in the Intemnal! Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, (the
*“Code™) and the rules and regulations promulgsted pursuant thercto by the U.S, Department of the Treasury, Read and
complete it carefully to be sure that the information is true and comect.

‘ e
IrWe, the undersigned seller{s): 7, Vi 7 depose and state the

folipwing:

1. lAve have entered into an agreernent of sale with the following person(s):

2. The Residence to be financed with the proceeds of the Mortgage Loan from the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency
is locﬁgi in the County of P nns;.-:Ivania, at the following address:
Fox S /7RIS

3. The acquisition cost of the land and resideace 10 ba acquired by the Buyer frem the Scller is computed as follows:

fa} Amount paid, in cash or in kind, by the Borrower ar any other person w or for the benefi
of the Seller (or a related party} for the land and Residence (excluding any personal

praperty whieh is not 8 FINUTEY 4o s ) f!#" 000 (5)3 FAIG
(b) Amount paid for fistures {if nat included 10 ) 3Beve) s R} d
(cy Addmonal costs of completing ar rehabilitating the Residenee not (o be paid to the Sclier s Qj
tdy Cost of.lzmd own?d by Buyer less than 2 veurs prior to commencement of construction of 5 Q
The RESIAENCE tREICON cooeeces et e v s st e e e ?
(6} TOTAL ACQUISITION COST oomvvorervercesssesre s esvvin e e 5 //-4;, 200

4. The Res:dence does not contain any unfinished areas thar are suitable for completion and normally finished in homes
similar 1 the Residence. Please deseribe any exceptions o the faregoing stateement,

NONE

No part of the Menpage Loun procceds will be used direetly or indirectly 13 repax an existing loan mad? by me or
anvone acting on my behalr 1o the Buyer or anyanc acting en Buyer’s bohatt in zonnecuon with the Residense, except
construcnon ioans, bridge loans or similur temporary iniual financing with a werm of 24 menths or less,

el

6. Neither | we nor anyone agring on my ‘our behali"has entered into any eonwradt, arangement or undersunding 1o make
any gther than the real estate broker oragent fees disclosed on the HLD 1 Sealement sheet.

I'we understand thar, if Fwe have made any material misstarements in the representalions contained in said dosument, or
omitted 1o state any of the information requested. the following may oceur: (1) | we coutd be imprisoned far up to 30 years
pursuant 1> Section 1814 of Tule I8 of the United States Code: (21 The DMee of the attamey General of the

4 sa i £ -

PN . Tl
Signature of Seljfe ' Date Signawere ar Seller BEMN

Pasc Goru



~-SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

NO. R D

NO. R ED

DATE OF SALE:

IHEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) T, Ny and (time) oy , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pcnnsylvama expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,

when and where I sold the same to__~0 ¢t < o o 7]
for the price or sum of. /S 5G .fﬁ : C N Dollars.
S er e DETUTUL Y being the
highest and best bidder, and that the hlghest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PTICE ..vev oo s /" /c’ = 000
Poundage ...........cooiviiiii e 50, CQ
Transfer Taxes ......ccocvveverreniirerenennnn 16 &y i
Total Needed to Purchase ............c.ccovvviviviiniviinnrieenrnnennnnees $ /7 ‘* e, ek
Amount Paid DOWN .......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e / : Yr’e“ _
Balance Needed to Purchase..............cooooeeiiiiieiiiiiiininieienian, [ @ B A
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ o Ao 3
Poundage .......... A $ = 50, bc}.
A (SR 1 o -‘f‘?[(? by ‘}f{
| 3 111117 PO O PP ORI —
SOLECIEOT vt e ettt ettt e e 7 ‘3; )
Columbia County PIOthONOATY .........eer vereeieeeeeeeeeeieeeeieeeeraeeaeens /l’ D
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 4 ‘}, . SO
Realty transfer taxes e :"/.’ : /
State stamps " " "’ Lef
Tax Collector ( ) "‘y*‘ a1
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office. ... ... f')‘ L O
SEAE TTEASUIET .. ooneeee it iitiet et eiterteesaeaaas i ertereneeraaraannareneenannanes oS,
Other: L= ix /O
Yy A SO0
A ey e ¢ - /6. o
2 T 0
TOTAL EXPENSES: $§ _o/l5a 7
Total Needed to Purchase $

Less Expenses

Net to First Lien Holder

Plus Deposit

Total to First Lien Holder $

) /
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers PR AL LA

Sheriff




A Addres

;i_atga' of Deftv
O Yes

O No
O Yes

[ Return Ressipt for Merchandi

[} Express Mail
Jc.on.

Is delivery addrass different from ttem 17
- ¥ YES, enter dalivery address below:
2006 0100 0003 5231 4198

O insured Mait
4. Rastricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

¥ Certificd Mail
[ Registered

Yt (-{/H" S /’}‘ — T
. BYI Received by Prfnl‘% Name) ﬁFF/

' D.
3. Service Type

e mallpiece,

s0 that we can return the card to you,

IS = 1 T VS Ly THYT Y 19 WGl bty
. B Print your name and address an the reverse

or on the front if space permits.

{Transfor from senvice fabel}

¢ DEPARTWIENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE

. BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

* COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
. CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION

! DEPARTMENT 281230
+ HHARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

[ Return Receipt for Merchandise

01 ¢.o.0.

4, Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee)

: 1. Article Addressad to:

i2. Article Number

K

- B Attach this card to the back of th

B Addressee
O Yes

by { Printed Mame} €. Date of Delivery :
O Yes

O No

APR 59 2007
O Express Mail

>

slivery address different from itern 1 ?

L.

B

4

If YES, enter dalivery address below:
O tnsured Mail

1 Registered

W Cerified Mail

X P % \/

3. Sarvice Type

e.jéc

Y Isd

SO0k DLDO DOO3 5231 4178

Domestic Return Receipt

(Transfer from service label)
2S Form 3811, February 2004

Artlcle Numbar

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you..
Attach this card to the back of the mailplece,

Item 4 it Aestrcied LUSivary 15 deslitid.
or on the front if space permits,
JPMorgan Chase Bank

9275 Sky Park Court
San Diego, CA 92123

. Articla Addressed to:

?

102595-02-M-1

Domestk: Rstum Receipt

COMPLETE THIS SECTIO
B Completeitems 1, 2, _.d 3, Alsc complete A5 Signatuce
Hem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Fe Ta 00 Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse > ; R VEN N & Address:
50 that we can return the card to you. \ Bergi ; N ;
B Attach this card to the back of the maiipiece, C.IQH?{? I:ed o (Pm@?m)_ (] E’ 076 m{- e
or on the front if space permits. VIR BN L_{j /
- - D. Is delivery address different from tem 17° [0 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: ¥ ¥YES, enter delivery address below: £1 No
. INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
; TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
: WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
i 0600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 3. Service Type
o . .
_ HILADELPHIA, PA 19106 @ Certified Mail [ Express Mail
; O Registared O Return Receipt for Mershangi:
i O insured Mail Jcop.
! 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O Yes
i 2. Article Number
l {Transfer from servica fabsl) : 7005 0100 0003 5231 Heec
i PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt " 102595-02-M-1

COWPLETE THIS SECTIQN ON DELIVERY

SENDER: COMPLETEJIHIS SECTION
™ Complete items 1, 2, _.dl 3. Also complete yfature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

£/ . './ 7 Agsn
i 0 g el

¢ M Print your name and address on the reverse {
so that we can return the card to you. by ¢ Rrints - -

. W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, é *’EWW@ ;7 Da‘j?f v
or on the front if space permits. . ({Zi/ "( &(e

1. Article Addressed tor D. Is delivery addreéquﬁerentfrom fem 17 LJ ves
A rossed to: i YES, enter delivery address balow:  LJ No

U.8. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION i
PRILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE ;
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDEAL BUILDING !
900 MARKET STREET-5"" FLLOOR :
PHELADELPHIA, PA 19107 3. Service Type
’ ' Codified Mall [ Express Mail

0 Reygistersd O Return Receipt for Merchandi:
[ Insured Majt 1 c.o.D.

102595-02M1550 B3 Form 3811, February 2004

: 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) I Yes

' 2. Articie Number : ' : :

] (Tansfer from service labe) : 700k D100 0803 5231 4215

' PS Formn 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 1025895-02-M-#¢

e BT L

SENDER: COMPLET 1S SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTIQELON DELIVERY
| ] 7

Complete items 1, 2, ...d 3. Also complete A. Signature
iten 4 if Restricted Delivery is dasired. X / o~

7 Agent i
M Acdress
C. Date of Delive

W Print your name and address on the raverse

3

s0 that we can return the card to you.

B. Reseived by { Printgd N:
M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, iﬁ <4 (A ame)
or on the front if space permits, B APR

D. !s delivery®ddress different from ftem 17 L3 Yes
if YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

1. Article Addressed to:

OFFICE OF F.A.LR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
© POBOX 8016
. HARRISBIIRG, A 17105

3. Senvice Type
B Certified Mail (] Express Mail
O Registered [J Retun Recsipt for Merchandi
O insured Mait [] C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fas) ] Yes
2. Article Number
(Transfor from service labe) 7006 OLOD OO03 523% u4Z0é
PS Formn 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102585-02-M-1
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FNB Bank

N- Ayne 14, 2007

A MRMOCR OF 7= 1 BLTOMN ITAMNCIATLT

ALY

julie 5. Bowman
452 A Whites Church Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Julie:

We are pleased to advise that based upon our preliminary review of income,
asset and credit information you have furnished; you meet our qualifications for
a purchase money mortgage as follows: :

Price: $150,000

Loan amount: $120,000
Annual taxes : $1,400.00
Homeowner's assoc. fee
Type of financing: 80/10/10

This pre-qualification i8 based on a 30 yr. fixed rate mortgage with a maximum
qualifying rate of 6.25%. The maximum qualifying payment for principal,
interest, taxes and all required insurance is $866.33/ month. Therefore, should
the fixed costs for taxes, insurance or homeowners association fees on your
chosen home be higher than estimated above, the actual loan amount for which
you would qualify would be lower. Once you have selected a specific property,
we will be pleased to furnish you with revised figures.

This letter is not a binding commitment upon the bank to make the proposed
loan on specific terms. Formal loan approval and commitment will be granted
only after submission of a completed application, verification of required
documentation pertaining to income, assets, credit and liabilities, as well as an
appraisal on the property being purchased and underwriting consideration.

Sincerely,

Michaeléégr‘{z é/ %)

AVF/Retail Loan Coordinator

Your ENB Bank, N A contac ¥

BRSSO BS T VR AS S Willidossport » Bloomsburg » Berwick

Member FDIC Egual Housing Lender



05-27-2007 01:32PM  FROM-FNB BLOOMSBURG 15703875986 T-076  P.002/002 F=748

December 2006 PHFA Form 3

PHFA ADDENDUM D: AFFIDAVIT OF SELLER

Ta he completed by scller(s) at of before closing unless (1) a new home is being constructed on the barrowet's ot, {2) the
borrowet is purchasing property under an cligible installment sales agreement, or (3) the seller is HUD. This affidavit is
made for the purpose of satisfying the requiremients set forth in the Intemal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, (the
“Code") and the rules and regulations promulgated pursuant thereto by the U.S. Department of the Treasury. Read and
complete it carefully to be sure that the information is true and correct.

I/We, the undersigned seller(s): deposc and state the
following:

1. 1/Avc have entered into an agreement of salc with the :céklowi person(s):
L o POWMAN

2. The Residence 10 be financed wit
is lpcatgd in the County of

he proceeds of the Mongage Loan from the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency

Pennsylvania, at the following address:
AN, AL olMSBURL /

3. The acquisition ¢ost of the land and residence to be acquired by the Buyer from the Scller is computed as follows:

{a) Amount paid, in cash or in kind, by the Borrower or any other person to or for the henefit
of the Seller (or 2 related party) for the land and Residence (cxcluding any personal

property Which 15 10t 8 FIXTUPE) - ccormeremssrmnircsnsenn st et e o SM
{(b) Amount paid for Hxtures (if not included i (2) 8BbOVE) e s 5 ﬂ

{c) Additional coss of completing or rehabilituring the Residence nat to bz poid to the Seller S 42

{¢) Cost of land owned by Buyer Jess than 2 years prior 10 Commencement of construction of 5 @
e RESTAENEE TROIBOM 1vvritariesoosesesiaeatrarabesessseameshm Fh a5 ST AT 2P AR T E— -

() TOTAL ACQUISITION COST woovmsersnroersssts st osmsmssns oot $ f/%ﬁm.

4 The Residence dogs not contain any unfinished areas that are suitable for completion and normally finished in homes
simflar ta the Residence. Please describe any exccﬁns 1o the foregoing stacement,
¢

5. No purt of the Mortgage Loan procecds will be used dircctly or indircctly o rapay an existing 10an made by me ar
anyone acting an my hehalf to the Buyer ot anyone acting on Buyer's behaif in connectian with Lhe Residengs, except
construction loans, bridee Ioans or similar temporary initial (inancing with & 1emi of 24 montns or less.

6. Neither I/we nor anyonc acting on my’our behalf has entered into any contract, arrangement or undersianding 1o make
any ofher than the real cstate broker or'agent fees disclosed on the MUD 1 Scitlement sheet.

t/we understond that, if 1Ave have made any material misstatements in the represcnislions contained v said dogumieny, or
omitted Lo graze any of the informanion requasted. the following muy oeewi: (1) T'wz cou!d be imprisoned lor wp ta 30 years
pursuunt o Scction 1014 of Title 1§ of the United States Code; (2) The Office of the Attorney Gencral of the
Commanw calth ity be contacted for investigation regarding perjury, misrepresentation and falsc swearing.

Sigsatare of Seller Dale | Signature of Sefler Date

Tage 6ol 6






STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 1SS

Paula J. Barry, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

June 6, 13, 20. 2007 as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher
or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement
was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of
said notice and advertisement and that all of the attegations in the foregoing statement as to time,
place, and character of publication are true.

My COMMISSHARRIERRNS! Pennsylvania
': Notarial Seal _
Dennis L. Ashenfaider, Notary Public

i

! J ey

; Seott Twp., Columbia Cou

i; My Commigsion Expires July 3, 2007

AN NOW, e, s 20.....‘...wmtw‘aeinh@?@h‘}”€%ﬁ‘ﬁ® N¥EPthe advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.........co.oooooooo . for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200
:;J;i &1& '5'" }t{%{gwsgé CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
NEG™* 8356. 669. 5400
?Jgfsgfggﬁmx*** FAX: 856 . 669. 5399
MARISA JOY COHEN***
LORRAINE DOYLE**
ALAN M, M AT
::@M%g;}’éj }',4 FREDDIE MAC
TINA MARIE RICH PENNSYLVANIA
AFFICE ADMINISTRATOR D _E S IGJ\M TED CO mﬂg E L

June 8§, 2007

Prothonotary of Columbia County
Columbia Ccunty Courthouse

P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: JPMorgan Chase Barnk as Trustee
vs.
Brenda L. Long
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2006 CV 1215 MF

Gentlemen:

In connection with the above captioned matter, enclosed for
filing please find Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.

osed an extra copy to be time stamped and returned in
self-addressed stamped envelope.

ark J. Udren, Esqguire
REN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

jig

Enclosures

ce:  Columbia County Sheriff's Office
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. - ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400

JPMorgan Chase Bank as Trustee : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

9275 Sky Park Court, Third : CIVIL DIVISION
Floor ! Columbia County
San Diego, CA 92123 :
Plaintiff
v,

Brenda L. Long i
85 Fox Hollow Road INO. 2006 CV 1215 MF
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :

Defendant (s}

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3128.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney, Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby verifies
that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of
which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded
lienholder and every other interested party known as of the date of the
filing of the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date(s) appearing
on the attached Certificates of Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant(s) by regular mail
and certified mail on the date appearing on the attached Return Receilpt,
which was signed for by Defendant(s) on the date specified on the said
Return Receipt. Copies of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached
hereto as Exhibit "B".

3. If a Return Receipt 1s not attached hereto, then service was by
personal service on the date specified on the attached Return of Service,
attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

4. If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said
Order is attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

211 Notices were served within the time limits
3129. '

h by Pa Rule C.P.

This Affidavit is made subject to the pehaltjes .C.8. /5ection 4904

Dated: June 8, 2007 LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY:

Mark J. Udren, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY L.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400 _

JPMorgan Chase Bank as Trustee COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

V.,
Brenda L. Long
Defendant(s) NO. 2006 CV 1215 MF

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S): Brendal.. Long

PROPERTY: 85 Fox Hollow Road
(Mount Pleasant Township)
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's
Sale on_June 27, 2007, at 9:30 am, at the COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE,
BLOOMSBURG, PA. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment
on the property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale
to protect your interests.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff
not later that 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
scheduie.

AIE'TA



~ Name and _ ! Ciregisterea | ] 7 o B -
Address Cummz LAW Omumu_nwmm. P.C. O tnsured + i &
Of Sender 111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200 [ Retuin Receipt for | Gheck appropriate block for Affix stamp nere if issued as
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003 ] CoD Merchandise Registered Mail: certificate of malling ot for
Llintl Recorded Del. | [[] With Postal insurance addifiohal copies o .
ATTN: Joyce Garcia L1 Cedtified ("] Expross Mail [} without postal insurance Pastmark and Date of Receipt L o
. Article , Handling | Act Insure | pug Sender | RR. | S.D. | SH. | Rst Del Fee
Add { N .
Line z:.acmq Mame of amwwm‘ Street, and Post Office Address ....nom_mmm Fes _. Charge xwﬁm ) @m.ﬁ_m IF OOU:.. Fee mmm Fee | Remarks
1 COMMONWEALTH OF PA, DEPT. OF REVENUE, i
BUREAL OF COMPLIANCE
PO Box 281230, Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230 . .
2 TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
85 Fox Hollow Road (Mount Pleasant Township}
) _ Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : L . o ol )
3 DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION
PO BOX 380, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
4 COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM
PO BOX 380, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
5 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK AS TRUSTEE N
9275 SKY PARK OOCIM. THIRD FLOOR . —
SAN DIEGQ, CA 92123 ° . . wf#rﬁ*tvﬁ%r*& ) ~ o
§ DEUTSCHE BANK C/O RICHARD M. SQUIRE S ATTRNTTY
ASSOCIATES, LLC ONE JENKINTOWN STATICN, 3 3
SUITE 104, 115 WEST AVENUE t <o |2
JENKINTOWN. PA 19046 1 I _
7 ._ ‘ & i )
8 N h )
9 . J—
10 .
11 _ - ]
12 TR
13
- 7 -
T e ————
A
Total number of Pieces Total Number of Pieces Posimaster({fey (Mame of Recsiving Employes) The full daclaration of value is required on a4 domastic and Intemational registered mall. The maximum indemnity payable far
Listed by Sender Received at Pgst Office . Whe reconstruclion of nannegotiable documenls under Express Mail documant racanstruction Insurance is $50,000 par pisce
sublectta a of $400,000 per occurrence. The maximum indemnity payabla on Exprass bail marchandise is §500 The
. m/ maximum indemnlty mwmu_m 15 $25,000 for registered mail, sent with optional postal insurance. See Domestic Mail Manual
G RE00. 5813, and 8521 for limitations of coverage on insured and COD mail. See Internationat Mail Manuat for limitations of
’ covarags on internationa! mail. Spacial handling charges apply only to third and forth class parcels.
PS Form 3877, February 1994 Form Must be Completed by Typewriter, Ink or Ball Point Pen

3renda L. Long; #06080443 (Columbia) 06/27/07



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. . ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esguire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

JPMorgan Chase Bank as Trustee E COURT OF COMMCN PLERS

9275 Sky Park Court, Third ! CIVIL DIVISION
Flooxr ! Columbia County
San Diego, CA 82123 i
Plaintiff
V.

Brenda L. Long :
85 Fox Hollow Road i NO. 2006 CV 1215 MF
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 i

Defendant (s)

VERIFICATION OF SERVICE BY CERTIFIED MATI, AND
REGULAR MAIL PURSUANT TO COURT ORDER

The undersigned hereby verifies that he is counsel for Plaintiff in
the above case and that pursuant to the Court order issued in this
matter he mailed a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sale to
Defendant(s), by certified mail and regular first class mail, to
the last known address of Defendant({s) as follows:

DATE MAILED: May 3, 2007

Brenda L. Long
B% Fox Hollow Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made herein are true and correct and
T understand that false statements made herein are subject to the
 penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating ©to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

f
UDREN LAW OFFlkES, p.C.
Dated: June 7, 2007 ! ;’ \

y f
L
]

L

MarK J. Udren, quuire

o
B

EYHIBIT



IN THE CUURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
. CIVIL DIVISION

.

JPMorgan Chase Bank as Trustee [ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

oo
Brenda L. Long
Defendant (s} NQ. 2006 CV 1215 MFP
ORDETR
AND NOW, this 52&6%‘ day of ;&lﬁ&ﬁéﬁgg& . , 2006, upon

consideration of Plaintiff’'s Motion and the Affidavit of Good Fait

investigation attached hereto, it is hereby ORDERED that service of
the Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure and all subsequent pleadings
on Defendant (s), Brenda L. Long, shall be complete when Plaintiff
or its counsel or agent has mailed true and correct copies of the
Complaint in Mortgage Forecleosure and all subseguent pleadings by
certified mail and regular mail to the last known address of
Defendant(s), Brenda L. Long at 85 Fox Hollow Road, Bloomsburg, PR
17815 and by posting the mortgaged premises located at B85 Fox
Hollow Road, Bloomsburg (Mount Pleasant Township), PA 17815,

BY THE CQURT:

/S Densa 4. %zfﬁ%a;{_,




Fiane amnd

17} Replslerad

Address . UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. [ Insured i i
Of Sender 111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200 [] Retum Recelpl for | Chesk appropriate block for Affix stamp here If issued as
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003 0 con Merchandisa Regislered Mait: nmn_m_,mnmj of :._m_____:_m__m_q *ﬂa__
Il Intt Recorded Del. | (1 Wilh Postat Insurance addltional copies of this Bt
o o ATTN: Joyce .nmm..ﬂm ] Om_.,,._..mma ﬂ.m.mx?mmm Mail {1 without .mmMmﬁ Insurance Postmark and Date of Recelpt o
_ Article N vandlin Act, Insure Send RR 5D | 511 1 Rst DelF
Line ii::&mq Name of Addressea, Streat, m:n_[_uow_ Office Address Paslage Fee O_Eqmnm xw_wuwc_m.u 4m__..n m.%OUms o bee Fea Imm_.j_m_mhml
1 BRENDA L. LONG |
85 FOX HOLLOW ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 —
2
5 P . .
4 o , B .
- . A Ak ki -
5 1 S
- e - . _
6 L) i
SV R - &5 . —
5 .
- . —
5 - - , o -
10 - ) . -
i - - ] _
12
55 — S . NS —
14 ) ) N N
15 * B B i -

\

Total number of Pleces
Lisled by Ssnder

Tolal Number of Pleces Postmaslet, Per {Name of Receiving Employee}

Received ai Post Cffice

\ C

I ha full declaraiion of valug Is raquired on all domaeslic and intemational regisised mail, The imaximun Indemnity payal

tha raconsiniclion of riunnegotistile documanis under Express Mall documBnt reconsbuclion Insurancs is $50.000 par |

subjeci la a limit of $500,000 per orcwmence. The maximum indemnlly payabls on Express Mail merchandise is $300.

Taximum {ndsmmit .rmm able |5 $25,000 for registered mall, senl wilh cplional postal insurance. See Domesilc Mail Ma

RY00, 5913, and mm 1 moq limilations of coverage an insured and GOD tail. See International Mall Manuat for limilalio
covaraga on intemational mail. Special handling charges apply only to (hird and furth class parcels.

PS Form 3877, February 1994

Y

Brenda L. Long; #06080443 (Columbia) 06/27/07

Form Must be Completed by Typewriter, Ink or Ball Point Pen
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

il

SHEREFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 380 24 HOLIR PHONE
1570 1495612 BLOOMSBLIRG, FA 17815 1379) TG0
FAN: (55D} 399-56.25
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK AS TRUSTEE Daocket # S9ED2007
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLQSURE

BRENDA L. LONG

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, APRIL 19, 2007, AT 3:45 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON BRENDA LONGAT 4018 RIDGE ROAD, BERWICK BY HANDING TO
BRENDA LONG, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE
KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ’r‘ '-7‘ C‘ﬁ , é :é ’
THIS FRIDAY, APRIL 20, 2007 :
PP

SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

L g Ty
P.D'ANGELQ
DEPUTY SHERIFF

p Notarial Seal
i Wandy Westover, Notary Public
: Bloomsburg, Columbia Co., PA
iy Commigsion Expires Novembser 07, 2006




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200
MARK J. UDREN* CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
e oppees 856669, S400
HEIDI R SPIVAK*** FAX: 856. 669, 5399
MARISA JOY COHEN*+*
LORRAINE DOYLE**
ALAN MM 0%
f‘gfgﬁ}%‘%”i& j;A FREDDIE MAC
TINA MARIE BICH PENNSYLVANIA
DFFICE ADMINISTRATOR DESIGNATED COUNSEL

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

June 7, 2007

Prothonotary of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse o _

P.0. Box 380 QM L e
Bloomgburg, PA 17815 E e

Re: JPMorgan Chase Bank as Trustee
vs.
Brenda L. Long
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2006 CV 1215 MF

Gentlemen:

In connection with the above captioned matter, enclosed please find
vVerification of Service by Certified Mail and Regular Mail Pursuant
to Court Order. I have enclosed a copy of the first page to be
time stamped and returned in the enclosed self-addressed stamped
.envelope.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Sinéﬁiii?qvours,
: ; Y
\

Magk J. Udreh, Esq.
UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

/319
Enclosures

S



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NOC. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

JPMorgan Chase Bank as Trustee ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

89275 Sky Park Court, Third ! CIVIL DIVISION
Floor : Columbia County
San Diego, CA 92123 :
Plaintiff
V.

Brenda L. Long :
85 Fox Hollow Road t NO. 2006 CV 1215 MF
Bloomskburg, P& 17815 :

Defendant (g} §

VERIFICATION OF SERVICE BY CERTIFIED MATL AND
REGULAR MAIL PURSUANT TO CQURT CRDER

The undersigned hereby verifies that he is counsel for Plaintiff in
the above case and that pursuant to the Court order issued in this
matter he mailed a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sale to
Defendant (s), by certified mail and regular first class mail, to
the last known address of Defendantis) as follows:

DATE MATLED: May 3, 2007

Brenda L. Long
85 Fox Hcllow Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made herein are true and correct and
I understand that false statements made herein are subject to the
penalties o©of 18 Pa.C.S5. Section 49%04 1relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Dated: June 7, 2007

%

Mar . Udren, Bsguire




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CDLUMBIA‘COUNTY
CIVIL DIVISION ’

JPMorgan Chase Bank as Trustee { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County
V.
Brenda L. Long
Defendant (s) NO. 2006 CV 1215 MF

ORDER

AND NOW, this 5206%‘ day of %&iﬁbﬁéﬁﬂ&i , 2006, upon

consideration of Plaintiff’s Motion and the Affidavit of Good Faith
investigation attached hereto, it is hereby ORDERED that service of
the Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure and all subsequent pleadings
on Defendant (s), Brenda L. Long, shall be complete when Plaintiff
or its counsel or agent has mailed true and correct copies of the
Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure and all subsequent pleadings by
certified wail and regular mail to the last known address of
Defendant (s), Brenda L. Long at 85 Fox Hollow Road, Bloomsburg, PA
17815 and by posting the mortgaged premises located at 85 Fox
Hollow Road, Blcoomsburg (Mount Pleasant Township), PA 17815.

BY THE COURT:

/S| Banag 4. Mi(_,




Name and 12 Regisierad
Address  UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. T insured
Of Sender 111 E%_m_u%% wmw,“_]—._mc_ﬂ_o. SUITE 200 0 mﬂ_:S Recelpt for Check appropriate block for
RY HILL, 08003 con Merchandise Registered : L | i
. LI Int't Recorded Del. i.) With Postal insurance additional copies of this bill
ATTN: Joyce Garcia L1 Certifed [.] Express Mail [C1 without postal Insurance Postmark and Date of Recelpt .
Arlicle Handiing | AcL. Inswe | e Sender | RR. | §.0. | §H. | Rt Del. F:
Line Name of Addressea, Streel, and Post Office Add Postage | F 9 |y e 2 -
Nurmber re n © Adaiess ostag ee Charge :mmh.mwu_,m_v m_m_cm IFCOoD Fes | Fes | Fee | Remarks
1 BRENDA L. LONG
85 FOX HOLLOW ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
) ;
3
i I
st
5 _ Pr g
6 -
7
8
9
10 _
11
12
13
14
15 I
Total number of Pieces | Total Nurnber of Pieces Postmastsr, Per (Name of Receiving Employee) Tha fulf declaration of valug Is reguired on afl domeslic and International registered mail. The maximum _saw:_::w oumu__m_
Listed by Sender Recelved at Past Office the raconsiruclion of :o::w%ozma_m documents under Express Mail document reconslruction insurance is $50,000 par ¢
subject to a limill of $500,000 per oecurrence. The maxnmum indemnily payable on Express Mail merchandisge is $300.
rnaximum _am:_:_ﬁw %m«m!o is $26,000 for regislered mail, sent with oplional pastal insurance. See Domestlc Mail Ma
/ J ﬁn/ R900, 5313, and SB21 for miialions of coverage on insgd and COD mail. Sse Intarnational Mail Manuat for limitalio
p——

coverage an Inlarnational mall. Special handling charges apply onfy to thicd and forlh class parce!s.

PS Form 3877, February 1994

N

Brenda L. Long; #06080443 (Columbia) 06/27/07

Form Must be Completed by Typewriter, Ink or Ball Point Pen
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

2
[ )

o
" S

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX: (570} 389-5625

PHONE

24 HOUR PHONE
{570) 389-5622

(570) 784-6300

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK

VS.

BRENDA LONG

WRIT OF EXECUTION #59 OF 2007 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY

May 24,2007 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF BRENDA LONG AT 85 FOX HOLLOW ROAD BLOOMSBURG
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY JAMES ARTER .

ety 0/

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 20T DAY OF MAY 2007
.COMMO WE PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Sea

Wendy Westover, Notary Public
Blo_om_sburg, Columbia Co., PA

i_s Sommissian Expires Novembar 07, 2009




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

%

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - £.0. ROX 380 26 HOUR PHONE
1570 389-5422 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 15700 TH-4300
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK AS TRUSTEE Docket # S9ED2007
VA MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BRENDA L. LONG

ATFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, APRIL 19, 2007, AT 3:45 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON BRENDA LONGAT 4018 RIDGE ROAD, BERWICK BY HANDING TO
BRENDA LONG, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE
KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME 7;”%‘7’ c/ g é .

THIS FRIDAY, APRIL 20, 2007 .

3 W SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
. e /W\

R . T
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA X /‘%« L
. Naotarial Seal P. D'ANGELO

Bloomsburg, Coiumbia Co., PA

5‘ Wandy Westover, Notary Public DEPUTY SHERIEF
QM\; Commiigsion Expires November 07, 2009,




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/12/2007 DOCKET # 59ED2007
PLAINTIFF JPMORGAN CHASE BANK AS TRUSTEE
DEFENDANT BRENDA L. LONG o / ©
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE

| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BRENDA LONG MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

| 85 FOX HOLLOW RD
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON Ersida (ong
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢4 44¢7 TIME /35 < § MILEAGE OTHER

Race Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB POE CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT I PCA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
@ NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY) Y&\ % e %2‘1:'&:10 ¢

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
ey 1907 Sy Do tF e A

!/—\ 3
' - ) _
DEPUTY / foi:/ M DATE _ &Y~ /9- <72




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 04/16/20C07 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 32953
LONG BRENDA L District: MT PLEASANT TWP
85 FCOX HOLLOW ROAD Deed: 20020 -5764
BLOOMSBURG P& 17815 Location: 85 FOX HOLLOW RD

PFarcel Id:26 -06 -005-03,000

Assesament: 26,372
Balances as of 04/16/2007

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID
NQ TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

BY : T%ﬁh\j T Chomotclain, Sherft per: dm,

BALANCE



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 -OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/12/2007 DOCKET # 59ED2007
PLAINTIFF JPMORGAN CHASE BANK AS TRUSTEE
DEFENDANT BRENDA L. LONG
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLATM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON > g& 4 [\s
RELATIONSHIP [ 72N IDENTIFICATION
DATE Y~/4~> TIME /</¢rd MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex = Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB X POE __CCSO___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

N
DEPUTY \L(QL . DATE U ~ (\p- 1



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 -OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/12/2007 DOCKET # 59ED2007

PLAINTIFF JPMORGAN CHASE BANK AS TRUSTEE
DEFENDANT BRENDA L. LONG

ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
MARJORIE CRAWFORD-TAX MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
COLLECTOR

276 MELLICK HOLLOW RD

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON /AR (@i &

RELATIONSHIP JRYY_ChllscTewr.. IDENTIFICATION

DATE Y-fh-=y TIME /{35 MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: ~ A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA 72ROB_ POE___ CCSO -
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
T
DEPUTY \,% - (5 R S?: DATE _Y -1 #& 7

Ry
(/



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/12/2007 DOCKET # 59ED2007

PLAINTIFF JPMORGAN CHASE BANK AS TRUSTEE
DEFENDANT BRENDA L. LONG

ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE

PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON S L ¢ L0

RELATIONSHIP vy 7 e (277 oo  IDENTIFICATION

DATE Z//¢/¢7TIME _ e/ S MILEAGE OTHER

Race ___ Sex _  Hecight Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: C/ PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB “POE CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT Pt POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

S . s
DEPUTY - (,.\/ DATE v ﬂ'c.,ﬁ"?



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ey
ED# . 17

DATE RECEIVED WAV
DOCKET AND INDEX - - /{- 07

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. -
WRIT OF EXECUTION P
COPY OF DESCRIPTION ,_/-
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA e
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT )
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE i
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM .
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L, ‘_
CHECK FOR $£356700 OR j<sa0 7 CK# Fredd
**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS M[SSING DO NOT PROCEDE**
SALE DATE N 47?7 TIME <0
POSTING DATE J )1 A o7
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°T WEEK _3ime

2"P WEEK s

3RD WEEK




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 27, 2007 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 59 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1216 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or tracts of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

TRACT NO. 1: BEGINNING at a railroad spike in the centerline of Township Route No. 497, in line of land
now or formerly of William R. Yost and Kathleen Yost, his wife; thence by said Yest land, South 00 degrees 50
minutes 07 seconds West, 425.74 feet 10 an iron pin in line of land now or formerly of Ellis Turner and Minnie
Turner, his wife; thence by said Turner land South 88 degrees 47 minutes 26 seconds West, 280.9 feet to an iron
pin; thence by the same and land now or formerly S. Margaret Wommer, et vir, North 06 degrees 47 minutes 26
seconds East, 445 feet to a railroad spike in the centerline of Township Route 497; thence along the centerline of
said Township Route 497, South 87 degrees 09 minutes East, 214.71 fect to a railroad spike in the centerline of
said Township Route 497, and in line of land now or formerly of the said William R. Yost, et ux, the place of
beginning.

CONTAINING 2.388 acres.

This description was drawn in accordance with a survey and draft prepared by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants, May 1972

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREFROM the tract or land which Shirley J. Dippel and Christopher
Dippel, her husband, and Laverne R. Dippel, by their deed dated the 25" day of July 1973, and recorded in Deed
Book 262 page 1131, in the Columbia County Recorder’s Office, granted and conveyed unto Robert J. Dippel
and Delores M. Dippel, his wife.

TRACT NQ. 2;: BEGINNING at 2 railroad spike in the centerline of Township Route 497 in line of land now or
formerly of Charlotte S. Merchlinski; thence by said Merchlinski land South 00 degrees 50 minutes 07 seconds
West, 100 feet to 2 stake in line of land now or formerly of Shirley J. Dippel and Laverne R. Dippel; thence by
said Dippel land, South 87 degrees 09 minutcs East, 80 feet to a stake; thence by the same North 00 degrees 50
minutes 07 seconds East, 100 feet to a point in the centerline of said Township Route 497, thence along the
centerline of said Township Route 497, North 87 degrees 09 minutes West, 60 feet to a railroad spike in line of
land now or formerly of the said Charlotte S. Merchlinski, the point or place of Beginning.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which P. Jeffrcy McConnell and Jean L. McConnell, husband and wife, by
Deced dated May 7, 2002 and recorded May 13, 2002 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, in instrument No, 200205764, granted and conveyed unto Brenda L. Long,

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 497 (Fox Hollow Road); thence along the centerline of
Township Route 497, North 82 degrees 23 minutes 53 seconds East, a distance of 29.59 to a point; thence along
the same, the following three courses and distances; North 85 degrees 07 minutes 15 seconds East, a distance of
68.33 feet to a point, North 87 degrees 30 minutes 15 seconds East, a distance of 46.65 feet to a point; South 87
degrees 30 minutes 29 scconds East, a distance of 62.15 fect to a point; thence passing through Township Route
497 and along linc of lands now or formerly of Grantees herein, South 06 degrees 50 minutes 06 seconds West, a
distance of 21R8.45 fcet to an existing iron pin; thence along lands now or formerly of Jon E. and Shirley A.
Turner, South 85 degrees 58 minutes 52 seconds West, a distance of 213.64 feet to an existing iron pin; thence
along same North 08 degrecs 26 minutes 16 seconds East, 2 distance of 223,25 feet te a point in the centerline of
Township Route 497 (Fox Hollow Road), the point and place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.057 acres.

This description was prepared from survey draft of Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated February 17, 2002,
approved by the Columbia County Planning Commission on May 20, 2002, and recorded in Celumbia County
Map Beok 8, Page 194, on June 6, 2002.

In accordance with the Columbia County Subdivision approval property shall be considered as one with the
adjoining property of to Grantee herein conveyed by Grantors herein by Deed dated as appears of record as
Columbia County Instrument No. 200205764



BEING THE SAME PREMIS = which Paul J effrecy McConnell and Jean Louisc-McConnell, husband and wifc,
by Deed dated March 7, 2003 and recorded March 11, 2003 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, in Instrument No. 200302674, granted and conveyed unto Brenda L. Long.
Parcel No.: 26.6-005-03
BEING KNOWN AS: 85 FOX HOLLOW ROAD (MOUNT PLEASANT TOWNSHIP) BLOOMSBURG, PA
17815
PROPERTY ID NO.: 26-06-005-03 & 26-06-005-08
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN BRENDA L. LONG BY DEED FROM P. JEFFREY
MCCONNEL AND JEAN L. MCCONNELL, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 5/7/02 RECORDED 5/ 13/02
INSTRUMENT NO.: 200205764

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may ¢lect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due witheut a resale of the property, or 1o resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be cansidered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 27, 2007 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 59 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1216 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or tracts of land situate in Mount Plcasant Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

TRACT NO. |: BEGINNING at a railroad spike in the ¢centerline of Township Route No. 497, in line of land
now or formerly of William R. Yost and Kathleen Yost, his wife; thence by said Yost land, South 00 degrees 50
minutes 07 seconds West, 425.74 feet to an iron pin in line of land now or formerly of Ellis Turner and Minnie
Turner, his wife; thence by said Turner land South 88 degrees 47 minutes 26 seconds West, 280.9 feet to an iron
pin; thence by the same and land now or formerly S. Margaret Wommer, et vir, North 06 degrees 47 minutes 26
seconds East, 445 feet to a railread spike in the centerline of Township Route 497, thence along the centerline of
said Township Route 497, Scuth 87 degrees 09 minutes East, 214.71 feet to a railroad spike in the centerline of
said Township Route 497, and in line of land now or formerly of the said William R. Yost, et ux, the place of
beginning.

CONTAINING 2.388B acres.

This description was drawn in accordance with a survey and draft prepared by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants, May 1972

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREFROM the tract or land which Shirley J. Dippel and Christopher
Dippel, her husband, and Laveme R. Dippel, by their deed dated the 25™ day of July 1973, and recorded in Deed
Book 262 page 1131, in the Columbia County Recorder’s Office, granted and conveyed unto Robert J. Dippel
and Delores M. Dippel, his wife.

TRACT NO. 2: BEGINNING at a railroad spike in the centerline of Township Route 497 in line of land now or
formerly of Charlotte 8. Merchlinski; thence by said Merchlinski land South 00 degrees 50 minutes 07 seconds
West, 100 feet to a stake in line of land now or formerly of Shirley J. Dippel and Laverne R. Dippel; thence by
said Dippel land, South 87 degrees 09 minutes East, 80 feet to a stake; thence by the same North 00 degrees 50
minutes 07 seconds East, 100 feet to a point in the centerline of said Township Route 497; thence along the
centerline of said Township Route 497, North 87 degrees 09 minutes West, 60 feet to a railroad spike in line of
land now or formerly of the said Charlotte S. Merchlinski, the point or place of Beginning.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which P. Jeffrey McConnell and Jean L. McConnell, husband and wife, by
Deed dated May 7, 2002 and recorded May 13, 2002 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia
County, Penngylvania, in instrument No. 200205764, granted and conveyed unto Brenda L. Long.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 497 (Fox Hollow Road); thenee along the centerline of
Township Route 497, North 82 degrees 23 minutes 53 seconds East, a distance of 29.59 to a point; thence along
the same, the following three courses and distances; North 85 degrees 07 minutes 15 seconds East, a distance of
68.33 feet to a point, North 87 degrees 30 minutes 15 seconds East, a distance of 46.65 fect to a point; South 87
degrees 30 minutes 29 seconds East, a distance of 62.15 feet to a point; thence passing through Township Route
497 and along line of lands now or formerly of Grantecs herein, South 06 degrees 30 minutes 06 seconds West, a
distance of 218.45 feet to an existing iron pin; thence along lands now or formerly of Jon E. and Shirley A.
Turner, South 85 degrees 58 minutes 52 seconds West, a distance of 213.64 feet to an existing iron pin; thence
along same North 08 degrees 26 minutes 16 seconds East, a distance of 223.25 feet to a point in the centerline of
Township Route 497 (Fox Hollow Road), the point and place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.057 acres.

This description was prepared from survey draft of Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated February 17, 2002,
approved by the Columbia County Planning Commission on May 20, 2002, and recorded in Columbia County
Map Book 8, Page 194, on June 6, 2002.

In accordance with the Columbia County Subdivision approval property shall be considered as one with the
adjoining property of to Grantee herein conveyed by Grantors herein by Deed dated as appears of record as
Columbia County Instrument No. 200205764



BEING THE SAME PREMIS =5 which Paul J. effrey McConnell and Jean Louisc: cConnell, husband and wife,
by Deed dated March 7, 2003 and recorded March 11, 2003 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, in Instrument No. 200302674, granted and conveyed unto Brenda L. Long.
Parcel No.; 26.6-005-03
BEING KNOWN AS: 85 FOX HOLLOW ROAD (MOUNT PLEASANT TOWNSHIP) BLOOMSBURG, PA
17815
PROPERTY ID NO.: 26-06-005-03 & 26-06-005-08
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN BRENDA L. LONG BY DEED FROM P, JEFFREY
MCCONNEL AND JEAN L. MCCONNELL, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 5/7/02 RECORDED 5/13/02
INSTRUMENT NO.: 200205764

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQ PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodecrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NT 08003



UDREN LAW OFFICES, '.C. A7l RNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire ”

ATTY I1.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400

pleadings@udren.con

JPMorgan Chase Bank as Trustee 5 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff ECIVIL DIVISION
{ Columbia County

i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Brenda L. Long {NO. 2006 CV 1215 MF

Defendant {s) })/(:’:C/ 7, D j/q\

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property:

85 Fox Hollow Road (Mount Pleasant Township)} Bloomsburg, PA 17815
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

Amount due $99,380.57
. AT s
Interest From April 11, 2007 SaciEys
to Date of Sale S INE

Ongoing Per Diem of $16.35 o L7y
to actual date of sale inciuding if sale is
held at a later date

. ol "
{(Costs to be added} _ s B;E“Tnxxﬂiéi‘ t§%ﬁ\&h/

. Prothonotary
I - s, Y
? . His _ ) ¥ . .
By w“/‘;:: O{ L SN
i/ N

Date LP} \*é«\\<?}\§“1]

Clerk




UDREN LAW OFFICES, -«.C.

BY: Mark J. Udren, Esqguire
ATTY I.D. N0.04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

JPMorgan Chase Bank as Trustee
Plaintiff
V.

Brenda L. Long
Defendant (s}

ATy oRNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
i CIVIL DIVISION
i Columbia County

EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

{NO. 2006 CV 1215 MF

AP LD 5T

CERTIFICATE TO THE SHERIFF

I HEREEY CERTIFY THAT:

I. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an Action:
A In Assumpsit {(Contract)
B. In Trespass [(Accident)
X C. In Mortgage Foreclosure
D. On a Note accompanying a purchase wmoney mortgage and the
property being exposed to =ale is the mortgaged property.
IT. The Defendant(s) own the property being exposed to gale as:
X A. An individual
B. Tenants by Entireties
C. Joint Tenants with right of surviwvership
D. A partnership
E. Tenants in Common
F. A corporation

IIT. The Defendant{s) iz (are):

Qo

applicable,

Regident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

If more than one Defendant and either A or B above is not
state which Defendant ig reszident of the

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Regident:

Mark J. Udren, ESQUIRE
Address & I.D. # as above



UDREN LAW OFFICES, —».C. AT.wRNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

JPMorgan Chase Bank as Trustee } COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff ! CIVIL DIVISION
V. : Columbia County

! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Brenda L. Long INO. 2006 CV 1215 MF
Defendant (s) : Dy ~
= '{;ﬁéféf//'di Zj-.f) /
CERTIFICATE
Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby states that he is the
attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that
the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because
it is:
( ) An FHA insured mortgage
( ) Non-owner occupied
( ) Vacant
( X ) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.

{ ) Over 24 months delinquent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa. C.S5. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsgification to

authoritieg. v
;Dﬁjyﬁkii\OFﬁjfff;\f;j://////

k J. Udreh, ESQUIRE
TORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF




UDREN LAW OFFICES, .C. AT. INEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

JPMorgan Chase Bank as Trustee | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff i CIVIL DIVISION
V. ! Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Brenda 1. Long - 2006 CV 1218 MF
Defendant (g} ;;QZfZ ﬁ/ &QJZ) e?

CERTIFICATTE
Mark J. Udren, Esguire, hereby states that he is the
attorney for the Plaintiff in the above- captioned matter and that
the premises are not subject toc the provisions of Act 91 because
it ig:
! ) An FHA insured mortgagé
{ ) Non-owner occupied
( ) Vacant
( X)) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.
{ ) Over 24 months delinguent.
This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities. /

KD%jyakii\OFFICES, EP.C.

k J. Udreh, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF




UDREN LAW OFFICES, -«=.C.

BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

JPMorgan Chase Bank as Trustee
Plaintiff
V.

Brenda L. Long
Defendant (sg)

. NO.

AT1oRNEY FOR PLATNTIFF

{ COURT OF COMMON PLFAS
. CIVIL DIVISION
i Columbia County

! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

2006 CV 1215 MF

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

JPMorgan Chase Bank as Trustee,
its attorney, Mark J. Udren,

1. Name and address of Qwner(s)
Name

Brenda L. Long

2, Name and address of Defendant {s)
Address

Name

SAME AS #1 ABOVE

Plaintiff in the above action, by
ESQ.,
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution wasg filed the
information concerning the real property located at:
Hollow Road (Mount Pleasant Township) Bloomsburg,

sets forth as of the date the
following

85 Fox

PA 17815

or reputed Ownexr(s):
Address

85 Fox Hollow Rcad
Blocomsburg,

PA 17815

in the judgment:

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be scld:

Name

Deutsche Bank National Trust
Company, as Trustee of
Ameriquest Mortgage
Securities, Inc. Asset Backed
Pass Through Certificates,
Series Quest 2005-X2 Under
the Pooling and Servicing
Agreement Dated as of
September 11 2006, without
Recourse

One Jenkintown Station,
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown,

Address

Suite 104

PA 12046



¢/o Richard M. wyuire
Associates, LLC
Address to Follow

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Name Address
JPMorgan Chase Bank as 9275 8ky Park Court, Third Floor
Trustee San Diego, CA 92123

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax Claim PO Box 380, Blocomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealilth of PAa, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 85 Fox Hollow Road
(Mount Pleasant Township)
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. T understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. /
r{)‘

DATED: April 10, 2007 /—\ /\/

Mark JT;Udren, ESQ.
Attorney for Plaintiff



- ATTY I.D. NO.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, ...C.

BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
04302
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOCDCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
B56-665-5400
pleadings@udren.com

JPMorgan Chase Bank as Trustee
Plaintiff
v.

Brenda L. Long
Defendant (s)

AT. KNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION
{ Columbia County

! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
I NO. 2006 CV 1215 MF

AHTTED 5

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

JPMorgan Chase Bank as Trustee, Plaintiff in the

above action, by

its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the

Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the
information concerning the real property located at:

following
85 Fox

Hollow Road (Mount Pleasant Township) Bloomsburyg, PA 17815

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner (s);

Name

Brenda L. Long

2. Name and address of Defendant (s)
Address

Name

SAME AS #1 ABOVE

Address

85 Fox Hollow Road
Bloomsburg,

PA 17815

in the judgment:

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name

Deutsche Bank National Trust
Company, as Trustee of
Ameriquest Mortgage
Securities, Inc. Agset Backed
Pass Through Certificates,
Series Quest 2005-X2 Under
the Pooling and Servicing
Agreement Dated as of
September 11 2006, without
Recourse

One Jenkintown Station,
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown,

Addresgs

Suite 104

PA 19046



¢/o Richard M. ¢ .ire
Associates, LLC
Address to Follow

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Name Address
JPMorgan Chase Bank asg 9275 Sky Park Court, Third Floor
Trustee San Diegoc, CA 92123

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax Claim PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section PC Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of Pa, Buréau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 85 Fox Hollow Road
(Mount Pleasant Township)
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S8. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. /

DATED: April 1¢, 2007 //\\\\

Mark J. Udren, ESQ.
Attorney for Plaintiff




UDREN LAW OFFICES, =.C. ATTULNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHEERRY HILL, NJ 0B003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

JPMorgan Chase Bank as Trustee ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff i CIVIL DIVISION
V. ! Columbia County

i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Brenda L. Long I NO. 2006 CV 1215 MF
Defendant (s} i T gn 77 T P

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Brenda L. Long
85 Fox Hollow Road
Blecemsburg, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at 85 Fox Hollow Road (Mount Pleasant
Township) Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff's Sale on , at in the
Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA, to enforce the court
judgment of $99,3280.57, obtained by Plaintiff above (the
mortgagee) against you. If the sale iz postponed, the property
will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE CF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate agtion:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees. To find out how
much you must pay, you may call: (8563 669-5400Q.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court
to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered.
You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assgert your rights. The sooner you contact
one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. {See notice on
page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold
to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-659-
5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the
bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the
full amount due in the gale. To find out if this hag happened, you may call
B56-669-5400,

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you
will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the bProperty until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for
your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will
be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the zale. This schedule will
state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may alsc have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting
your home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TC YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHCNE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomshburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCTATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760



ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN piscas, percsis or tracts of land altuate in Mount Pleasant Tewnship, Calumbla
County, Penneyivanie, bov  dand described as follows, to wit: ‘

TRACT NO. 1: BEGINNING at & railroad spike In the centerine of Townehip Route No. 497, in line of land now
oF formerly of William R, Yost and Kathleen Yost, tils wifk; thence by said Yost [and, South 00 degrass 50
minutes 07 seconds West, 425,74 feet o sn iran pin Inilne of land now or formerly of Eiils Turnar snd Minnle
Turner, his wife; thence by sald Turner land South 88 degrees 47 minutes 26 secorxis Wast, 260.8 feetic an
iron pin; thence by the same and larxt now or formerly of 8, Mergaret Wommer, et vir, Narth 06 dogreos 47
minuies 28 seconds East, 446 feet {0 & ralioad spike In the centerfine of Township Route 487; thenee along the
ventering of sald Township Route 497, South B7 degress D9 minutes Epxt, 214.71 fael io a ratkroed eplke In the
cantorine of said Townehip Route 487, and in fine of land now or formenly of the said William K. Yoet, etux, the

pisca of Baginning.
CONTAINING 2,388 acres,

This dascription waa drawn in accordance with 2 suvay and draft prepared by Crangeville Syrveyin
Consuttants, May 1672, rresing

EXCEPTING ANIY RESERVING THEREFROM, the tract of jand which Shirey .. Dippel and Christopher Dippel,
her husband, and Laverne R, Dippel, by thelr deed dated the 25th day of Juity 1873, and recortiad in Dead Book
262, Page 1131, s the Columbia County Reocrder’s Office, granted and conveyed unte Robest J. Dippel and
Delores M. Dippal, his wife, ' :

TRACT NO. 2: BEGINNING ai » raiircad spiice in the canterling of Township Route 487 In fine of land now or
Tormasly of Charlette S, Merchlinak!; thence by seld Merchlineki land Bowth 00 degrees 50 minutes 07 seconds
Wesgt, 100 faet to a stike in line of land now of formerly of Shinley J. Dippel and Lavarne R. Dippe!; thance by
said Dippe! land, Bouth 87 degrees D8.minubes East, B0 feet to a siake; thence by the same North 00'degreas
50 minutes U7 reconcs' Ezst, 100 feet 1o a polntt in the centeriine of sald Township Roule 487; thance along the
centeriine of said Township Route 487, North B7 degrees 08 minutes West, 60 feet to a raliroad splke in Hne of
lanxi now or formerly of the se!d Chariotie S. Merchiinski, the point or place of Beglirning.

. L _
BEING THE SAME PREMISES which P. Jeflrey MoConneli snd Jasn L. McConnell, husband and wife, by Deed
dated May 7, 2002 and recorded May 13, 2002 In the OFioe of the Recorder of Deads In and for Columbia
County, Perneytvania, in instrument No, 200205764, granted and conveyed unto Brenda .. Long.

-AlLL THAT CERTAIN pisce, parcel or tract of land siuats in Mount Flassant Township, Solumbia County,
Pennsvivania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit: '

. i
BEGINNING ut 2 point.in the center of Township Routs 487 (Fox Hofow Raskd); therics slong the centerline of
Township Roite 497, North B2 degrees 23 minutes 53 seconds Ezst, 2 distance of 20,59 to a point: thence
glong same, the foliowing throe courses and distences: North BS degraes 07 minutss 15 asconds Eest, a
distanoe of 68.33 feet tn @ point, North 87 degreee 20 minutes 15 seconds East, a distanos of 4585 feaf o o
point; Soutly 87 degrees 50 minutss 20 seconds East, a distance of $2.15 feet ko a point: thence passing through
Township Roule 457 and miong line of lands now of formenly b Gramees hersin, South 08 tegress 50 mimnes
08 seconds West, a distance of 216.45 feet to an exating iron pin; thance along lands now or formenly of Jon E,
und Shirley A Tumer, South 83 dagrees 58 minutes 32 seconds Wast, s distance of 213,64 fest tv an existing
iran pin; &hence along same North 08 degrees 28 minutes 16 peconds Esat, a distance of 223,25 feet to o poim
in the contarfine of Township Route 487 {Fox Hollow Rosd), the. paint and place of Baginning.

CONTAINING 1.0657 aores,

Thia dascription was prepared from survey draft of Orangevilte Surveying Consultants dated February 17, 2002,
spproved by the Columbie County Plnning Commission on May 20, 2002, and recorded in Columbia Courty

Map Book B, Page 104, on June 8, 2002,

In accordance with the Columbia County Subdivision approvaf property shall be considerad as one with the
adjoining propscty of 0 Grantes hersin conveyed by Granttrs henein by Deedt dated as appears of racord as
Columbia County Instument No. 206205764,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Paul Jeffrey McConnell and Jean Laulas MeConhnell, husband and wife,
by Dead deied March 7, 2003 and racorded Merch 11, 2008 in the Office of the Reoorder of Deeds in and for
Columble.County, Pannaytvaniz, in Inslrument No. 200302874, grantsd antd conveyed urto Brenda L. Long.

Faroal MNo.: 28.08-005-08

BEING KNOWN AS: 85 Fox Hollow Road (Mount Pleasant Township)
Bicomgburg, PA 17815

PROPERTY ID NO. : 26-06-005-03 & 26-06-005-08
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED TN BRENDA L. LONG BY DEED

FROM P. JEFFREY MCCONNELIL AND JEAN T,, MCCONNELL, HUSBAND AND
WIFE DATED 5/7/02 RECORDED 5/13/02 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200205764,



e M BRI HAN OGRS, PRITEIE L DRLAD LR [ENG SLRRE IR MOUT Searant Towrmhip, Columbla
County, Penneyivanis, boundad and deseribed as follows, to wit,

TRACT NO. 1: BEGINNING &t 2 railroad spiie (n the cemeriine of Townehip Kuate Mo, 497, in line of and now
or formerly af William R, Yost snd Kathisen Yost, his wife; thance by said Yos! fand, South 00 degrees 50
minutes. 07 saconds West, 425.74 fest to dn iron pin in fine of iand now or formerily of Ellis Turnar and Minnie
Turmer, his wife; thence by said Tumer land South B8 dagrees 47 minutas 26 seconds West, 260,39 fest 1o an
iran pin; thence by the same and land now or formarly of &, Margarst Wommer, et vir, Narth 0B degreas 47
minlies 26 seconds East, 445 fest 1o a ralkroad spike In the centerine of Township Routs 487; thenoe along the
cenlerkne of said Townehip Route 497, South 87 degreas 09 minutes East, 214.71 feet ic 2 ralkoad spike In the
caninefing of sald Township Route 487, and In fine of land now or Tormerly of the said William R, Yoset, et ux, the

place of Beginning.
CONTAINING 2,338 acnes,

This description was drawn in accordanca with 2 survey and draft prepaned by Orangeville Surveyin
Consutiants, May 1672, ' _ by Orang ¢

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREFROM, the tract of land which Shinsy J. Dippel and Christopter Dippe!,
her hugband, and Lverne R. Cipped, by thelr dood dated the 25th day of July 1873, and recorded In Desd Book
262, Page 1131, in the Columbia County Recordar's Office, graniad and conveyed unto Robest J, Digpet and
Dalores M., Dipnal, hia wite. ' :

TRACT NO. 2: BEGINNING a1 & reliroad spiks in the cenerline of Towrship Route 487 in fine of land now or
formaity of Charictie S, Merchlinsld; thencs by said Merchlinekl lend South G0 degrees 50 minutes 07 ssconds
YWeast, 100 foat to a stake in line of iand now of formerly of Shiiey J. Dippel and Layerne R. Dippei; thence by
said Dipps! land, South 87 degress (8wminutes Eaet, 80 feet to a stake; thence by the same North 00'degrans

50 minuies U7 seconds' Egst, 100 feet in & point in the conderiine of sald Tewrship Routs 407; thance atong the
centariine of sald Township Route 487, North 87 degrees 09 minutes West, 80 feet o a ralroad aplks in line of
land now or fornerly of the said Chariotie 8. Merchiinski, the point or piace of Baginning. .

. 4 ’
BEING THE SAME PREMISES wiidh P. Jeffrey MoConnell ant Jasn - McConnell, husband and wife, by Deed
deted May 7, 2002 and recorted May 18, 2002 in the Office of the Recorder of Deede in and for Colurnbia
County, Permsytvania, in instrument Mo, 200205764, granted and corveyed unto Brenda L. Long.

_ALL THAT CERTAIN plecs, parcsl or fract of {and situate in Mount Pisesant Township, Columbia County,
Pennsyivania, boundad and deacribed as foliows, to Wit :

. - 1
BECINNING 81 & pointin the center of Township Rowis 457 (Fox Hoflow Rosd); therice siohg the centerline of
Tewnship Roite 487, North B2 dagrees 23 minutes 53 saconds East, 2 distance of 28.59 to a point thence
Bang same, the foliowing throe courses and distences: Notth 85 degreaes U7 minutes 15 seconds Eest, a
di=tance of 68.33 feet to & point, North 87 dagreas 2{ minutes 15 ssconds Exst, a distanos of 4585 fest in
point; South 87 degrees 30 minutss 20 seconds East, 8 disisnce of 82,15 faet to a point; thence paweing through
Towriship Rowie 497 and siong iine of lands now of formerly 5 Grartess herain, South 08 degreas 50 minues
D5 seconds Wess, a didlance of 218.45 feet ko an exdeting iron pin; fhence along lands now o formerdy of Jon E,
and Shirley A, Turner, South BS degrees 58 minutes 32 seconds West, a distance of 213,64 fest to an axisting
o pin; henge along same North DB dagrees 26 minutes 16 seconds Enst, n distance of 228,24 fest o g poimt
in the conteriine of Township Route 457 {Fox Hollow Road), the. point and place of Beglmwing,

CONTAINING 1.057 acmeas,

Thia descripfion was preparad fram auruay"draﬂaf Orangeville Survaying Consultants dated February 17, 2002,
approved by the Columnbia County Planning Commiseion on May 20, 2002, and recorded in Columbla County

Map Book 8, Page 194, an June §, 2002,

in accordance with the Columbia County Subdivision approval property shall be considerad as one with the
edioining propsrty of io Graniee hersin conveyed oy Grartore harein by Deed dated 28 aproere of record as
Columbia County Instrumnent No. 20&05':’84

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Paul Jeffrey McConnell and Jean Lauise McConnell, husband and wife,
ny Dead daiad March 7, 2002 snd recordad Merch 11, 2008 in the Office of the Radorder of Deeds in and for
Columbla County, Parmsvivania, in knstrusment No, 200302874, grantsd and conveyed unto Brenda L. Long.

Paroal Ne.: 2B.06-D005-03

BEING KNOWN AS: 85 Fox Hollow Road (Mount Pleasant Township)
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PROPERTY ID NO. : 26-06-005-03 & 26-~06-005-08
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN BRENDA L. LONG EBY DEED

FRCOM P. JEFFREY MCCONNELI, AND JEAN I.. MCCONNELL, HUSBAND AND
WIFE DATED 5/7/02 RECORDED 5/13/02 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200205764,



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

: SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08 003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
MARK J. U}DRE{.‘N* N 8356, 669 . 5400 215-368-9507
gb’yﬁiﬁﬁff " FAX: 856. 669 . 5399
HEIDI R, SPIVAR %% pleadings@udreﬂ.com
MARISA 2OV COHEN®**
LORRAINE DOYLE**
o MINATO FREDDIE MAC
o TITeD a1, P PENNSYLVANIA
TINA MARIE RICH DESIGNATED COUNSEL

FPLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

April 10, 2007

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: JPMorgan Chase Bank as Trustee
Vs,
Brenda L. Long
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2006 CV 1215 MF

Dear Sir:

Please serve the Defendant (s), Brenda L. Long at 85 Fox Hollow Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 by Posting per Court Order.

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 85 Fox Hollow
Road (Mount Pleasant Township) Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

l

Mark J. Udren, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

EUDREN LaW OFFICES, P.C



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JEERSEY 28003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
MARK 1 UDREN* 8356 . 669. 5400 215-368-9500
h r wk
AL S s FAX: 856. 669. 5399
HEIDT R SPIVAR*%% pIcadings@udren.com
MARISA JOY COHEN**+
LORR'A!NE D'OP'LE wx
e INATO FREDDIE MAC
LMD 1, PA PENNSYLVANIA
TA MARIE RICH DESIGNATED COUNSEL

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

April 10, 2007

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: JPMorgan Chase Bank as Trustee
vs.
Brenda L. Long
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2006 CV 1215 MF

Dear Sir:

Please serve the Defendant{s), Brenda L. Long at 85 Fox Hollow Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 by Posting per Court Order.

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 85 Fox Hollow
Road (Mount Pleasant Township) Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

l

Mark J. Udren, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

EUDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C



IN THE CUURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIAHCOUNTY
CIVIL DIVISION )

JPMorgan Chase Bank as Trustee i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
: Columbia County
Brenda L. Long E
Defendant (s) : NO. 2006 CV 1215 MF

ORDER

4
AND NOW, this ﬁzgﬁ% day of ;&iﬁpﬁ@%ﬁpég . 2006, upon
£

consideration of Plaintiff’s Motion and the & idavit of Good Faith
investigation attached hereto, it is hereby ORDERED that service of
the Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure and all subsequent pleadings
on Defendant (s), Brenda L. Long, shall be complete when Plaintiff
or its counsel or agent has mailed true and correct copies of the
Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure and all subsequent pleadings by
certified mail and regular wail to the last known address of
Defendant (s), Brenda L. Long at 85 Fox Heollow Road, Bloomsburg, PA
17815 and by posting the mortgaged premises located at 85 Fox
Hollow Road, Bloomgburg (Mount Pleasant Township), PA 17815.

BY THE COURT:
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A. Settlement Statement o U.S. Depariment of Housing
d and Urban Development e

OMB No. 2502-0265

B. Type of Loan
1 E’ FHA 2 D EmHA 3 D Conv. Uning | File Number Loan Number Mortgage Insurance Case Nuinber

N130-850
4 []va 5[] conv. Ins.

C. NOTE: This form is furnished 15 give you a statement of actual settlement costs. Amounts paid to and by the setement agent are showr.
ltemms marked "p.o.c" were paid ouiside of closing; they are shown here for informational purpeses and are not jncluded in the totals.

D. NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER: Julie 5. Bowman
452A Whites Church Road, Bloomsbuirg, PA 17815

E. NAME AND ADDRESS OF SELLER: Timothy Chamberlain, Sheriff
Bioamsburg, PA 17815

S NAD ND RESS OF DER; ENB Bank, N.A.
- NAME A ADDRESS LEN 37 West Main Sireet, Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815

. PROPERTY 85 Fox Holflow Road
LOCATION: Bloomsburg, PA 17815
H. SETTLEMENT AGENT: Fremier Real Estate Settlement Services
PLACE OF SETTLEMENT: 38 W Third Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TIN: 23.2577395
I SETTLEMENT DATE: 07/23/2007 ) RESCISSION DATE:
J. SUMMARY OF BORROWER'S TRANSACTION K. SUMMARY OF SELLER'S TRANSAGTION .
100. GROSS AMOUNT DUE FROM BORROWER: 400. GROSS AMOUNT DUE TC SELLER:
101, Contract Sales Price 5114 doo. pgl401. Coniract Sales Price 5114,000,00
102. Personal Property 402, Fersonal property
103, Settlernents changes to borrower: 403,
{from line 1400} £7,070.85
104, 4034
105. 4085
ADJUSTMENTS FOR ITEMS PAID BY SELLER IN ADVANCE- ADJUSTMENTS FOR ITEMS PAID BY SELLER I ADYANCE:
16, Cityitown taxes to 406, Cilyflown Taxes to
107. County Taxes [la} 407. County Taxes to
108, Assessments Lo 408, Assessmenls to
0 409,
110. 410.
111, 411,
112, 412,
120, GROSS AMOUNT DUE FROM BORROWER: #121,070.851 420, GROSS AMOUNT DUE TO SELLER: $114,000.00
200. AMOUNTS PAIR BY OR IN BEHALF OF BORROWER: 300. REDUCTIONS IN AMOUNT DUE TC SELLER:
201. Deposit or eamnest money $12,000. 00501, Excess deposit {sce instructions) §12,000.00
202, Principal amaunt of new loan(s) $81,200. 00 |502. Sottlement charges to sefler {ling 1400}
203, Existing ioan(s) taken subject to 503. Existing loan{s} taken subject to
204 504, Payoff of {irst mortgage loan
205. 505. Payoll of second mongags loan
208. 508,
207 07
Z"GS. 508,
208, 509,
ADHISTMENTS FOR ITEMS LINPAID BY SELLER: ADJUSTMENTS FOR ITEMS UNPAID BY SELLER-
210, Cityflown taxes o 510 Cityitown laxes to
211, County texes lo 511. County taxes lo
212, Assessments to 512, Assessments o
_213. 513.
24 814,
215. ' 515.
216. 516
217, 517.
218 518.
279 5149,
300, CASH AT SETTLEMENT FROMITO BORROVWER: 600. CASH AT SETTLEMENT TO/FROM SELLER
301. Gross amount due from borrower {line 120) $121,070. 850601, Gross armount due to seller {line 420} §114,000.00
302. l.ess amount paid by/ffor borrower {fine 220) $103,.200. 00602, Less reductions in amt. due seller {line 520) §12,000.00
303.CASH Mrrom) ¢ [Tro) sorRROWER: $17,870.9s|503. CASH [JrroM) K1o)  sELEr: £102,000.00

HUD-1 (3-86) - RESPA, HB 4305.2

PAGE 1



HUD-1 (Rev. 386}

OME Mo, 2502-0265

L. . SETTLEMENT CHARGES

730, TOTAL SALES/BROKER'S COMMISSION
BASED On PRICE  $114,000.00 @ b =

DIVISION OF COMMISSION {LINE 700} AS FOLLOWS:

701 [I+]

307, o

03, to

704, to

PAID FROM
BORROWER'S

FUNDS
AT

SETTLEMENT

PAID FROM
SELLER'S
FUNDS
AT

-

SETTLEMENT

705, Commission paid at selllement

TR,

500. ITEMS PAVABLE IN CONNE CTION WITH LOAN,

801, Loan criginatmn fee %

802. 1 pan discount %

[

803, Appraisal lee to: Koch Appraisal Services ($2?5,00.Paid By Lender}

F275. 00

804, Crodit repert to: CREDSTAR (§9.47 Paid By Lender)

29,

47

805, Lender's inspecticn fee

208, Mertgage insuranze appfication fee ta

B07 . Assumplion fee

508 Adminstration Fee-Fulton Bank

$325.

a0

819, Flood Deter/Monitor Fee-Fulton Bank

512.

G

B10. Automated Underwriting Fee- (Fannie Mae $29.00 POC by Lender)

1. Flood Deter/Monitor Fee (lst Amsriecan Flood $12.00 POC by Lender)

Bz

813

a4

B13

815

817

213

Ela

B20

e e — — —
900, ITEMS REQUIRED BY LENDER TO BE PAID IN ADVANGE.

901, Interest from 07723, 2007 07/ 31,2007 @ $15.93 day

£143

.36

902, Morlgage insurance prenium for mos. 1o

903, Hazaid insurance premium for vis. o Erie Insurance B { 2331, 0o

F.OC

204, Flood insurance premium fac ¥r5. 10

Qa8

1000. RESERVES DEPOSITED WITH LENDER:

r———
1001, Hazaid insurance 3. 00 months g2 £27. 58 parmenth

282,74

TI02. Mortgage imzurance menths @ per monih

1003, City property laxes marihs @ per menth

TG4, County property lares 4. 00 months @ £21, 39 permenth

F85.

56

1305, Annual assessments monlts @ per monlh

1006, Flood insurance marihs @ per month

1007, School Taxes IMonths @ 578,39 permonih

1008 menths @ per mairh

1009. hggregate Accounting Escrow adjustment

($113.13)

1100. TITLE CHARGES:

111, Setttement or clasing fae 1o

1102, Abstract or dille search io

1103, Titte examination 1o

1104, Tille inswrance binder 12

1105, Decument preparation o Premier- Mort. Description

825,

00

110%. Molary fees o Cash

F10.

oa

1107 Allorney's tees to

{includes above if=ms Numbars:

T1CE. Tille nsurance Lo Framier Raeal Estate Settlement
tincfudes above ilems Musbers:  Ineludes 1301-1104

5846,

11049, Lender's coverage gis0. oo { §91,.200.00 )

1110, Qwner's coverags 5696, 56 { £114,000.00 }

111, CLT-Insured Closing Letter

835,

o0

112,

1113

e Sy WS i RS o
1200 GOVERNMENT RECORDING AND TRANSFER CHARGES,

1401, Recoiding fees: Lraed ; Morgage 889. 50 : Relzases

1202. Cityicaunty tax/stamps: Desd £1,054. 31 : Morigage

£1,054

.31

1203, Slate {axislamps; Dead £1,054.31 ;Morlygags s Olher

$1,8354.

31

1204,

1208,

1300. ADDITTONAL SETTLEMENT CHARGES.

A Survey to

1302, Pest inspaclion 1o

1303, Marjerie Crawford-07 School Taxes

5940,

67

1304. Marjorie Crawford - Tax Certification

$5.

oQ

1305, Poundage to Sheriff

$2,280,

o0

1308, kast Ffull yr of County Taxes Pd by Seller (POC $254.%7)

1307,

1400. TOTAL SETTLEMENT CHARGES

£7,070.

&85




I have carefully reviewed the HUD-1 Setloment Staterr- * and tg the bost of my knowledge and belief, il is a frue and a *te statement of alf receipts and disbursements made
ot my accolnt or by m)eﬂin this fransaction. 1 further &3 hati have received a copy of the HUD-1 Settiement Statern,

Bowrower: ) _{/{ //xf A ) [ %&W«Cﬁﬂ Date: ’7.-"" i;g:;:m //4,; [I tf A Date: 7" g 3’47

Julie 8. Bowman Timothy Chamberlain, Sheriff
N Seller or
Borrower: Date: Agent: Date: _
Seller or
Borrower; Oate: __ Agent: Date: .
Selter ar
Borrower; Date: Ageni: Date: __ = _

The HUD-1 Settlement Statement which | have prepared is a trye and aActurate account of this transaciion. | have caused or \;ﬂr’cauf@nds fa be disbursed in accordaT

with this statement. { - 5__| [
A “_-\\

Date: Sefflerment Agent:

WAR \ ING: j(is a crime to knowingly make faise statemenis to the United Stales on this or any other simitar form,
mert. fvr details see: Title 18 U S. Code Section 10601 and Section 1010
K 3
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